关于起草润滑剂产品评价规则(PCR)的公告

尊敬的各润滑剂行业单位:

为推动润滑剂行业向更加绿色低碳、高效的方向迈进, 中国石化润滑油公司将在 The international EPD system 上启 动 "润滑剂产品评价规则(PCR)"的开发工作,旨在建立 一套国际公认的、科学的润滑剂行业产品环境性能评价规则。

环境产品声明(Environmental Product Declaration, EPD) 是一种符合 ISO14040, 14044, 14025 等国际标准,并经过 国际第三方认证的环境信息声明文件。EPD 在国际上具有较 高认可度,是企业产品绿色、可持续的"身份证明"。润滑 剂产品评价规则(PCR)的开发将有助于润滑剂行业开展润 滑剂产品国际环境产品声明(EPD),助力润滑剂行业绿色 低碳发展与有效应对绿色贸易壁垒。

我们诚挚地邀请在润滑技术、国际标准制定、全生命周 期评价等领域具有卓越贡献与深厚造诣的润滑行业上下游 单位、研究机构等加入润滑剂产品评价规则(PCR)的起草 和公开征求意见,共同引领润滑行业迈向更加绿色、可持续 的未来。

联系方式:

王 利: 13902101202

刁丽强: 13820998542

邮 箱: wangli.lube@sinopec.com

此致

敬礼!

中国石化润滑油有限公司

Announcement

Dear lubrication practitioners

In order to promote the development of the lubricant industry towards green, low-carbon, and efficient direction, Sinopec Lubricants Co., Ltd will initiate the project of the "Product Category Rules (PCR) for Lubricant Products" in the international EPD system. We are aiming at establishing a set of scientific evaluation rules with international certification for the environmental performance of lubricant products.

Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) is an environmental information statement document with international third-party certification, which complies with international standards such as ISO14040, 14044, and 14025. EPD is approval worldwide and serves as the "identity certificate" for the green and sustainable nature of enterprise products. The establishment of the PCR for lubricant products will facilitate the lubricant industry to carry out EPD, leading to green and low-carbon development and effectively removing the green trade barriers.

We are sincerely consulting from our raw material suppliers and customers which have made outstanding contributions and have profound attainments in the fields of lubrication technology, international standard setting, and life-cycle assessment, and inviting you to participate in the drafting of the PCR lubricant products.

Let's jointly looking forward to the green and sustainable future of the lubricant industry.

Best regards! Please contact us!

Wang Li: 13902101202 Diao Liqiang: 13820998542 Email: wangli.lube@sinopec.com

Sinopec Lubricants Co., Ltd